Town Plan Community Survey Closes October 7 - Share your views - click here×

Crews to Sample Groundwater Monitoring Wells August 23 to 25

Logo of Town of High River

by Town of High River

19/08/2022

Construction

August 19, 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Crews to Sample Groundwater Monitoring Wells August 23 to 25

HIGH RIVER – Starting Tuesday, August 23, crews will continue sampling groundwater monitoring wells on 1st Street and 3rd Ave SE.

During the completion of this project, parking lanes will be closed. Vehicles from all directions will be able to pass the area during working hours.

A completed list of details is below:

  • When: Tuesday, August 23 to Thursday, August 25.
  • Where: 1st Street SE (East side) and 3rd Ave SE (South side).
  • What: Parking lane closure. Vehicles from all directions will be able to pass the work area.
  • Why: Preforming sampling of groundwater monitoring wells.

We ask residents to remain patient during the completion of this project and follow all road signs and traffic flaggers in the area.

For more information on current construction projects, please visit highriver.ca/construction-corner.

-30-

For more information, please contact:

Town of High River

403-652-2110

Back to All News Subscribe Now